Deecl attached here.

\\'irereas u'e cieclare that ue

a sole necessit,v due to legitirnate reasons. as you agreed to purchase it in the presence and

mecliatior-r of f rve local clecent people, the price of the below mentioned schedule plots of land

is Rs" 3,05,00,000/- (Rupees Three Crore Five lakhs only) having received the following

plots of land from the ascetic. \\'e havc sold it in a completell'fiec and faultless condition and

handed it or,er to ),ou fiorn todar and the follorving ascetic. \\'e are dispossess liom the plots

of land fbrever.

Tl-re purchaser has paid the consideration value of [ts. 3,05,00,000/- (I{upees Three

Crore Five lakhs onlr ) to tltc i'enclors as per the Memo of Consideratiotl of the papers & title

decds relating to the schecl-rlcd plots o1'lar-rcl is being har-rcled over to the purchaser by the

vendors and do hereby anc'l hereuncler grant convey. sale, transl'er" assign and assure all the